DUAL BAND     DRAFT  DF 096  Rel. 01  April 98 Pag.1/7
Tekmar Sistemi s.r.l. All data and information are Tekmar Sistemi S.r.l. proprietary. All data and information herewith provided
are believed to be accurate and reliable. Tekmar Sistemi s.r.l. keeps the right of any change or improvement without prior
notice.
•• Indoor microcoverage
•• Up to  1.5 Km remotable
•• Wide dynamic range
•• Virtually transparent, wideband

are believed to be accurate and reliable. Tekmar Sistemi s.r.l. keeps the right of any change or improvement without prior
notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION  -  PART NUMBERS
Local interface : TFL a b 4 H - c
a frequency band : 21 - GSM+DCS
22 - GSM+PCS
23 - AMPS+PCS
24 - AMPS+DCS
b type : 0 - modular, plug in
1 - stand alone, mains power supply
2 - stand alone, dc power supply
c optical connector : 1 - DIN-APC
2 - FC-APC (recommended)
3 - EC-APC
4 - SC-APC
DUAL BAND     DRAFT  DF 096  Rel. 01  April 98 Pag.6/7
Tekmar Sistemi s.r.l. All data and information are Tekmar Sistemi S.r.l. proprietary. All data and information herewith provided
are believed to be accurate and reliable. Tekmar Sistemi s.r.l. keeps the right of any change or improvement without prior
notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION  -  PART NUMBERS
Remote unit :  TFA a d e H - c
a frequency band : 21 - GSM+DCS
22 - GSM+PCS
23 - AMPS+PCS
24 - AMPS+DCS
d on board power supply : 1 - low voltage AC/DC
0 - universal mains
e built-in antenna : 1 - no antenna, 2 RF ports
c optical connector : 1 - DIN-APC
2 - FC-APC (recommended)
3 - EC-APC
4 - SC-APC
DUAL BAND     DRAFT  DF 096  Rel. 01  April 98 Pag.7/7
Tekmar Sistemi s.r.l. All data and information are Tekmar Sistemi S.r.l. proprietary. All data and information herewith provided
are believed to be accurate and reliable. Tekmar Sistemi s.r.l. keeps the right of any change or improvement without prior
notice.
FREQUENCY ASSIGNEMENTS
(Table 1)
FREQUENCY BAND DL passband MHz UL passband MHz
21 GSM + DCS 935 - 960 1805 - 1880 890 - 915 1710 - 1785
22 GSM + PCS 935 - 960 1930 - 1990 890 - 915 1850 - 1910
23 AMPS + PCS 869 - 894 1930 - 1990 824 - 849 1850 - 1910
24 AMPS + DCS 869 - 894 1805 - 1880 824 - 849 1710 - 1785